RESOLUTION NO. 27-91

WHEREAS, the Chatham Jr. Women's Club is sponsoring a Christmas Parade in the Village of Chatham which event constitutes a public purpose;

WHEREAS, this parade will require temporary closure of Illinois Route 4, a State Highway in the Village of Chatham from Walnut Street to Locust Street.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that permission to close Illinois Route 4 from Walnut Street to Locust Street be granted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this closure shall occur during the approximate time period between 1:30 p.m. and 2:30 p.m. on December 8th, 1991.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that police officers or authorized flaggers shall be positioned at each end of the closed section and at other points (such as intersections) as may be necessary to assist in directing traffic through the detour.

ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 26th day of November, 1991, A.D.

President Carl D. Oblinger

Cal Dalinger

Clerk Pat Schad

APPROVED by the President And Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 26th day of November, 1991 A.D.

Carl D Ollman

Village Clerk, Pat Schad Village President, Carl D. Oblinger